# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6133108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONGGANG WANG	05/18/2020
ZHENYU WANG	05/18/2020
XI XIE	05/18/2020
WEN GAO	05/18/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEKING UNIVERSITY SHENZHEN GRADUATE SCHOOL
Street Address:	BEIDA ZONE, SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY TOWN,
Internal Address:	XILI NANSHAN DISTRICT, GNG
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518055

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16768377

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039039000

**Email:** ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com,

hshannon@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE PC

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112958-23687US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW W. WAHBA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew W. Wahba/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=112958-23687US01-Assignmentfile#page1.tif source=112958-23687US01-Assignmentfile#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PEKING UNIVERSITY SHENZHEN GRADUATE SCHOOL, a university of the People's Republic of China, having a principal place of business at Beida Zone. Shenzhen University Town, Xili Nanshan District, SHENZHEN, GNG 518055 China ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

Methods, Systems, Devices and Computer-readable Mediums for Deblocking filter

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

	Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
-	March 6, 2019	PCT/CN2019/077151	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Ronggang WANG	
Inventor Signature	Date
Roma pana Wang	2070.5.18
Inventor: Zhenyu WANG	
Inventor Signature	Date
Zhenqu WANG	WV. 5, 18
Inventor: Xi XIE	
Inventor Signature Xi XIE	Date
tors to an	2070,5.18

38	rventor; Wen GAO	
	inventor Signature	Date
	Wan QAO	2020.5.18

2

**RECORDED: 06/02/2020**